
2026 McNeese State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-6   Conf: 2-1   Home: 1-5   Away: 4-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (91), Opp (104)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Dowell (1), Fontenot (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Fontenot (1), Totals (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Corcoran 1, Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (29-34), Schuck (8-8),
Fontenot (6-8), Achee (2-2), Burrows (2-2), Cross (2-3), Nachtsheim (2-2), Walker (2-2), Bahl (1-1), Holm (1-1), Morgan (1-1), Najar (1-2),
Tolbert (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Stancliff, Matt .425 11-10 40 10 17 2 0 2 8 25 .625 4 2 7 0 .479 2 0 10-10 13 24 5 .881
34 Stringfellow, Hayden .357 11-11 42 4 15 2 0 0 8 17 .405 3 5 14 0 .451 1 0 0-0 37 2 0 1.000
8 Barbero, Danny .325 11-11 40 9 13 3 0 2 11 22 .550 7 2 12 3 .449 0 0 0-0 18 0 1 .947
19 Heusohn, Marcus .233 11-11 43 0 10 1 0 0 3 11 .256 5 2 9 0 .340 0 0 0-0 40 5 0 1.000
16 Cooper, Korey .185 9-9 27 3 5 0 0 1 1 8 .296 1 1 6 1 .241 0 0 0-0 3 7 0 1.000
3 Dowell, Easton .152 11-11 46 4 7 3 0 0 5 10 .217 4 0 8 3 .220 0 0 1-2 15 21 2 .947
28 Edwards Jr., Larry .122 11-11 41 3 5 1 0 0 5 6 .146 5 2 11 1 .250 0 0 4-4 30 0 0 1.000
12 Trahan, Gage .500 1-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 Fontenot, Bryce .400 8-4 15 6 6 3 0 1 4 12 .800 2 5 4 0 .591 0 0 1-1 6 1 1 .875
24 Larranaga, Simon .286 6-3 14 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .286 1 0 6 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
6 Schneider, Connor .231 6-2 13 5 3 1 0 0 0 4 .308 1 2 6 0 .375 0 1 3-3 2 3 0 1.000
26 Schuck, Kaden .222 5-3 9 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .333 2 0 4 0 .364 0 0 0-0 26 2 0 1.000
2 Pinkerton, DJ .200 8-1 10 1 2 2 0 0 3 4 .400 0 1 7 0 .273 0 0 0-1 6 0 0 1.000
44 Fontenot, Seth .174 8-7 23 5 4 0 0 0 1 4 .174 3 1 8 1 .296 0 0 0-0 77 3 2 .976
22 Lopez, Viggo .167 5-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 1 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
15 Keller, Isaiah .091 6-3 11 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 .273 1 0 4 0 .167 0 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000
5 Walker, Connor .000 4-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
9 Kerkmaz, Landon .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .249 11-11 385 57 96 20 1 6 50 136 .353 40 24 111 9 .354 3 1 19-22 300 79 13 .967
Opponents .253 11-11 384 69 97 14 1 12 65 149 .388 69 12 118 6 .379 5 2 16-19 301 101 11 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Burrows, Elliott 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0 0 0
25 Nachtsheim, Eric 0.64 2-0 4 1 0 0-0 1 14.0 10 3 1 6 23 1 0 0 .189 0 1 0 0 0
37 Blackwell, Jake 1.08 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 8.1 5 1 1 2 11 0 0 1 .172 0 0 0 1 0
81 Miller, Jairus 1.80 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 5 1 1 3 8 0 0 1 .278 0 1 0 0 0
27 Corrales, Diego 2.08 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 3 1 1 3 4 0 0 1 .214 0 0 0 0 0
77 Coppinger, Paul 2.45 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 .250 0 1 0 0 0
48 Corcoran, Brady 3.12 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 8.2 7 4 3 4 8 1 0 2 .212 0 0 0 0 0
11 Cross, Colton 3.18 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 4 3 2 4 10 1 0 0 .200 1 1 1 0 0
17 Bahl, Jaden 3.86 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 3 2 2 8 7 1 0 1 .200 1 0 1 1 0
35 Blanchard, Garett 4.50 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 6 10 4 6 4 0 0 1 .200 1 4 0 2 1
90 Wick, Wyatt 4.91 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 6 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 .429 1 0 0 0 1
32 Morgan, Parker 6.75 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 8 6 6 4 11 1 1 1 .250 1 1 0 0 0
95 Meyer, Myles 9.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 .143 0 0 0 0 0
13 Golden, Cooper 10.61 1-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 9.1 16 11 11 5 9 4 0 0 .372 0 1 0 0 0
14 Achee, Connor 12.15 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 6.2 11 9 9 6 6 2 0 2 .355 4 1 0 0 0
47 Najar, Adrian 12.27 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 6 5 4 4 1 0 0 .286 1 1 0 0 0
33 Holm, Ian 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 3 3 2 2 0 0 1 .333 2 0 0 1 0
40 Tolbert, Roman 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 4 4 5 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.22 5-6 55 11 0 0 3 100.0 97 69 58 69 118 14 1 12 .253 12 12 2 5 2
Opponents 4.57 6-5 55 11 0 0 1 100.1 96 57 51 40 111 20 1 6 .249 7 24 0 3 1



2026 McNeese State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Heusohn, Marcus 45 40 5 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
34 Stringfellow, Hayden 39 37 2 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
28 Edwards Jr., Larry 30 30 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Schuck, Kaden 28 26 2 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
5 Walker, Connor 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Cooper, Korey 10 3 7 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Pinkerton, DJ 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Keller, Isaiah 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Schneider, Connor 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Larranaga, Simon 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Nachtsheim, Eric 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Corrales, Diego 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Golden, Cooper 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Achee, Connor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Bahl, Jaden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
48 Corcoran, Brady 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
77 Coppinger, Paul 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
90 Wick, Wyatt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Fontenot, Seth 82 77 3 2 .976 0 6 2 .750 1 1
3 Dowell, Easton 38 15 21 2 .947 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Barbero, Danny 19 18 0 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Stancliff, Matt 42 13 24 5 .881 3 0 0 — 0 0
0 Fontenot, Bryce 8 6 1 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lopez, Viggo 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Blanchard, Garett 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Cross, Colton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
12 Trahan, Gage 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Burrows, Elliott 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
32 Morgan, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Holm, Ian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 Blackwell, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Tolbert, Roman 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
47 Najar, Adrian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
81 Miller, Jairus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kerkmaz, Landon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
95 Meyer, Myles 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 392 300 79 13 .967 17 29 5 .853 1 1
Opponents 413 301 101 11 .973 29 27 4 .871 3 0


